

New AHRQ SOPS® Workplace Safety Supplemental Item Set for Nursing Homes

Webcast January 24, 2023 1:00-2:00 PM ET

Webcast Technical Info



- Audio issues
- Poor Connection
- Use Q&A: For Questions or Other Problems
- Event Website: https://events.westat.com/sops
 - Download presentation slides and view the agenda and speaker bios on our event site
 - ► Password: SOPS2023
- Nursing Home Workplace Safety Supplemental Item Set: <u>www.ahrq.gov/sops/surveys/nursing-home/supplemental-items/workplace-safety.html</u>

Today's Speakers





Joann Sorra, Ph.D., Project Director User Network for SOPS, Westat **Moderator**



Caren Ginsberg, Ph.D., Director, CAHPS and SOPS Program AHRQ



Tanya Rice, EMBA, Director, Office of Patient Safety East Alabama Health



Naomi Yount, Ph.D., Senior Study Director User Network for SOPS, Westat

Agenda



- Overview from AHRQ on the SOPS Program
- Experience using the Workplace Safety Item Set
- Overview of the SOPS Workplace Safety Supplemental Item Set
- Q&A